
Workgroup Leads (May 2023) 
 

  Workgroup    Contact Name   Contact E-mail   Contact Phone 
RTOC Tribal Co-Chair Mervin Wright Jr. mwright@plpt.nsn.us 775-354-5290 
Tribal Co-Chair Alternate Teri Red Owl teri@oviwc.com  760-873-3300 
AIR Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Dana Morey dmorey@morongo-nsn.gov 951-755-5198 
EPA Lead Kate Harper harper.kathryn@epa.gov 415-947-4150 

  BUDGET Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Syndi Smallwood/Lisa 

Gover 
  ssmallwood@jiv-nsn.gov 
  lisa.gover.deq@gric.nsn.us  

619-733-0224 

EPA Lead Raven Austin austin.raven@epa.gov 415-407-6700 
CHARTER Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Cliff Banuelos cbanuelos@itcn.org 775-687-9483 
EPA Lead Ruben Mojica Hernandez mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov 415-972-3268 
CONFERENCE PLANNING    
Tribal Lead Cristina Torres ctorres@viejas-nsn.gov 619-659-2309 
EPA Lead Jeanette Sasek sasek.jeanette@epa.gov  415-947-4115 
CONSULTATION Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Cliff Banuelos cbanuelos@itcn.org 775-687-9483 
EPA Lead Ruben Mojica Hernandez mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov 415-972-3268 
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 
Workgroup 

   

Tribal Lead Samuel Elizondo selizondo@TMR.ORG 559-325-0384 
EPA Lead Andy Sallach sallach.andrew@epa.gov 415-972-3969 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
/PLANNING Workgroup 

   

Tribal Lead Mike DeSpain mike@buenavistatribe.com  916-491-0011 
EPA Lead Tara Fitzgerald fitzgerald.tara@epa.gov 415-243-6851 
GAP Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Kerri Vera/Teresa 

Romero 
tuleriverenv@yahoo.com, 
tromero@santaynezchumash.org 

559-783-8892/ 
805.303.7485 

EPA Lead Ruben Mojica Hernandez mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov 415-972-3268 
GRANTS Workgroup    

Tribal Lead David Lewis dlewis@yan-tribe.org 928-649-6957 
EPA Lead Susan Chiu chiu.susan@epa.gov 415-972-3674 
PESTICIDES Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Africa Dorame-Avalos Africa.Dorame-Avalos@itcaonline.com 602-258-4822 
EPA Lead Peter Earley earley.peter@epa.gov 415-972-3850 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 
Workgroup 

  
 

 

Tribal Lead Vacant Vacant Vacant 
EPA Lead   Audrey L. Johnson johnson.audreyL@epa.gov  415-972-3431 
SOLID WASTE Workgroup    
Tribal Lead   Rob Roy   rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov  760-742-3790 x407 
EPA Lead   Nico Anderson   anderson.nicholas@epa.gov  415-972-3865 
CLEAN WATER Workgroup    
Tribal Lead   Alvin Crook   acrook87@yahoo.com  928-769-2254 
EPA Lead   Danielle Angeles   angeles.danielle@epa.gov  415-972-3441 
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CA Issues Workgroup    
Tribal Lead Sarah Ryan sryan@big-valley.net 707-263-3924 x132 
Research Framework 
Workgroup 

   

Tribal Lead Shasta Gaughen   sgaughen@palatribe.com 760-891-3515 
EPA Lead Jose Zambrana   zambrana.jose@epa.gov  213-244-1819 
US-Mexico Border    
Tribal Lead Camilo Perez   pesticidesofficer@quechantribe.com 760-572-0771 
EPA Lead Marisol Anaya   anaya.marisol@epa.gov 619-321-1960 

 
National Partnership Groups 

NATIONAL TRIBAL CAUCUS    

Arizona Representative Alvin Crook acrook87@yahoo.com  

California Representative Meyo 
Marrufo epa@guidiville.net   

Nevada Representative Annette 
George hrtwarrior_1017@yahoo.com   

Navajo Nation Representative Eugenia 
Quintana eugeniaquintana@navajo-nsn.gov  

FEDERAL INFRASTRUCTURE TASK FORCE    

EPA Lead Sam Russell russell.sam@epa.gov 202-564-4012 

Tribal Representative John Flores   johnf@sanpasqualtribe.org 760-651-5141 

NATIONAL TRIBAL WATER COUNCIL    
Tribal Chair Ken Norton kenpnorton@gmail.com 530-625-5446 

  Tribal Representative Dan Mosley dmosley@plpt.nsn.us 775-476-0500 
NATIONAL TRIBAL TOXICS COMMITTEE    

Tribal Representative VACANT   
NATIONAL TRIBAL PESTICIDES PROGRAM COUNCIL    

Tribal Representative Nina 
Hapner 

nina@stewartspoint.org 707-591-0583 

NATIONAL TRIBAL SCIENCE COUNCIL    
R9 Tribal Representative Shasta 

Gaughen 
sgaughen@palatribe.com 
 

760-891-3515 

NATIONAL TRIBAL AIR ASSOCIATION    
R9 Tribal Representative VACANT   

E-ENTERPRISE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL    

R9 Tribal Representative Anne 
Turcotte 

aturcotte@lptribe.net 760-996-9005 
 

Tribal Waste and Response Steering Committee    

R9 Tribal Representative Rob Roy rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 760-742-3790 x407 

Tribal Exchange Network    

Tribal Chairs Frank Harjo, 
Angie Reed  

fharjo@mcn-nsn.gov, 
angie.reed@penobscotnation.org 

 918-549-2510, 207-
356-5167 
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